W.B. Form No. 27

1610 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

ATP U Dad
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Sections Sub-Divn Regular Paps Rosse Paz Year 2021 FIR No. 110/2021 Date OF 10 2021 December 188/34 ii) Act Sections
1 st 10 3 relea Sub-Divn Kaghundraps Kaska Paiz Year 2021 FIR No. 11 January
Sections 188/34 ii) Act Sections Sections Discons iv) Other acts & Sections Time 14.25 iii)
Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 5 10 00 1
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 272 Date 07-10/2021- Time 13:05 W6-
c) Information received DateO.Z. I.O. 2021 Time. 14:25 PGS
4 To attalographica Weitlan / Oral Confitenctive L. Company
F Disease of Occurrence to Direction and Distance from PS
b) Address At Decad C. K. CODILA V. C. 172-172 MATERIAL TO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC
Beat No. J.L. 35 Auchal Kaskapus
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
a) Name Rayon Ruman Saluka SI of Solies Rashiper 85. 26 Seventin
h) Father's / Husband's Name of Q V A
c) Date / Year of hirth 09/07/1972: d) Nationality
100-0 Branchar VS TILA - COLE DOWNWAY
e) Address NT Marge Dalmay 130 S. J. Okas J. J
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars (A detryanation of Tentulada in 95 Hurs. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Biss. Purelia @Norregotal Gopai 5/0 Sake Passage of Necessary of Sake Passage of Sake Passage of Sake Passage of Sake Pourelia & Norregotal Gopai 5/0 Sake Passage of Sake Pourelia & Sake Pourelia & Sake Pourelia.
Village. Lakhanpur P.S. Hura Dist. Devrulia Biri Lanjan Kumarzina
Heage Lower Beniarde P.S. Adra Dist. Purelia & Sankar Bows 510
(5) Rakin Keyot 5/0 war Regot Village- Mangal Keyot Village-
DRabin Keyst 510 wham Keyst village. Mangalda 9:3 Reguendere Dist. Jewwela Oshyamapada Keyst 310 Jagal Keyst village. Mangalda 9:5. Ragnunatopur DBF. Jazella
Mangalda 9.5. Reguenaty w Dist. & attende
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informantX
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :X
of difference of property of the contract of t
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved.x
11 Inquest report/LID Case No. if any 'x
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The written typed Complaint which is treated as FIR is alleaded consecrets.
12. FIR Contents. (Attach separate sheet, in equined) I was the order of the content of the cont
A P.
Q. Marialy
Officer In-Charge
Kashipur P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 188/34 P.C. Olist Portion Clar
Notional Ossaster management Act. 2005-
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.S. Sandosh. Sandosh. Sandosh. Sandosh. Sandosh. Sandosh. Sandosh.
investigation/transferred to P.S
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
(C C)
Langonsky garre
Signature of the Office Station with

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Office Station with Name OAGARDEN PARIENT SHA A RAIN PARIENT PARIENT SHA A RAIN SHA A RAIN SHA A RAIN DIST- PURULA Number if any DiST- PURULA DI- OT, 10, 2021,

d

O/C Kashipur PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No - 251 Date - 07.10.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons namely (1) Adyanath Murmu (38 Years) S/O Lt Bhaktipada Murmu of Tentuladib, PS - Hura Dist Purulia and 05 (Five) others.

Sir.

In producing herewith 06 (Six) arrested accused persons namely (1) Adyanath Murmu (38 Years) S/O Lt Bhaktipada Murmu of Tentuladih, PS - Hura Dist Purulia (2) Narugopal Gorai (24 Years) S/O Saktipada Gorai of Lakhanpur, PS- Hura Dist- Purulia (3) Nilanjan Kumar Nayek (40 Years) S/O Nisith Nayek of Lower Beniasole, PS- Adra Dist- Purulia (4) Sankar Bauri (27 Years) S/O Ananda Bauri of Salanchi PS Raghunathpur, Dist Purulia (5) Rabin Keyot (22 Years) S/O Uttam Keyot of Mangalda, PS-Raghunathpur, Dist- Purulia (6) Shyamapad Keyot (30 Years) S/O Pagal Keyot of Mangalda, PS-Raghunathur Dist- Purulia.

I beg to state that today (07.10.2021), I was directed to find out whether the guidelines of Govt. regarding pandemic situation has been implanted properly by Kashipur PS area or not vide Kashipur PS CC No - 2459/21 Dtd 07.10.2021. Accordingly, I had been to Kashipur Traffic More at about 13.05 hrs and found that a gathering appeared at near Kashipur Traffic More none of them was wearing musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but they failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked he disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt. /order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No - 753/X-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated - 30.09.2021 of the Government of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation, on violation of using mask and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with.

I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued arrest Memo. I informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 13.15 hrs and 14.05 hrs on 07.10.2021. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against the above noted arrested accd, persons namely (1) Advanath Murmu (38 Years) S/O Lt Bhaktipada Murmu of Tentuladih, PS - Hura Dist Purulia and 05 (Five) others who disobeyed Govt, order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Dist -Purulia

Encl - Original Arrest Memo (06)

Received on Off 10 2021 at 14.25 tus

are started Rasnepor Ps. Casarto
110/2021 Dt Off 10 2021 US 188/34 SPC

and STO (b) National Disaster

Management ACT-2005.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Kalyan Kr Sakha)
Kashipur PS, Dist - Purulia
Date - 07.10.2021.